






 

EXHIBIT “A” 
Notice will be electronically mailed by the Court via Notice of Electronic Filing (NEF:  

 
David A. Lavenburg on behalf of Creditor People's United Bank, N.A.  
dlavenburg@baconwilson.com  
 
Amir Mian on behalf of Debtor Jerrome Tamaan Blackman  
amian@recoverylawgroup.com  
 
Kara S. Rescia  
court@ctmalaw.com, CT23@ecfcbis.com;jenn@ctmalaw.com  
 
Kara S. Rescia on behalf of Trustee Kara S. Rescia  
court@ctmalaw.com, CT23@ecfcbis.com;jenn@ctmalaw.com  
 
U. S. Trustee  
USTPRegion02.NH.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 
 
Synchrony Bank, c/o PRA Receivables Management, LLC 
gecsedi@recoverycorp.com   



 

EXHIBIT “B” 
Service by U.S. Postal Mail 

Buyer 
John Gazerwitz 
12 Fowler Lane 
Middlefield, CT 06455 
 
AF Peck, Inc. 
Attn: Allan Peck 
35 Corporate Ridge Road 
Hamden, CT 06514 
 
Troy’s Toy Box Custom Automotive 
Attn: Troy Clark 
35 Corporate Ridge Road 
Hamden, CT 06514 
 
Capital One 
Attn: Bankruptcy 
Po Box 30285 
Salt Lake City, UT 84130 
 
Capital One Bank (USA), N.A. 
Attn: Bankruptcy 
15000 Capital One Dr. 
Henrico, VA 23238 
 
Chase Card Services 
Attn: Bankruptcy 
Po Box 15298 
Wilmington, DE 19850 
 
Comcast 
Attn: Bankruptcy 
PO Box 70219 
Philadelphia, PA 19176 
 
Corporate Ridge Association 
c/o First Place Management 
PO Box 609 
West Haven, CT 06516 
 
Corporate Ridge Association 
Attn: Charles J. Mantiglia, III, President 
15 Corporate Ridge Road, Unit 11 
Hamden, CT 06514 
 
ECMC Group 
Attn: Bankruptcy 
111 Washington Ave South, Ste 1400 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
 
 



 

IC System, Inc. 
Attn: Bankruptcy 
Po Box 64378 
St. Paul, MN 55164 
 
Kinecta Federal Credit Union 
Attn: Bankruptcy Dept. 
P.O. Box 10003 
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 
 
Law Offices Howard Lee Schiff 
PO Box 280245 
East Hartford, CT 06108 
 
London & London 
48 Christian Lane 
Newington, CT 06111 
 
Melillo Motors 
2015 Whitney Ave 
North Haven, CT 06473 
 
Midland Funding LLC 
Attn: Bankruptcy 
Po Box 939069 
San Diego, CA 92193 
 
Midland Funding LLC 
Attn: President/CEO 
2365 Northside Drive, Suite300 
San Diego, CA 92108 
 
Midland Funding, LLC 
Attn: Bankruptcy 
2365 Northside Dr., Suite 300 
San Diego, CA 92108 
 
People’s United Bank, N.A. 
Attn: President/CEO 
850 Main Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 
 
People's Bank 
Attn: President/CEO 
2225 Asylum Street 
Goodwin Square, 22nd Floor 
Hartford, CT 06103 
 
Portfolio Recovery 
Attn: President/CEO 
120 Corporate Blvd 
Norfolk, VA 23502 
 



 

Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC 
Attn: President/CEO 
140 Corporate Boulevard 
Norfolk, VA 23502 
 
Portfolio Recovery Associates 
Attn: President/CEO 
120 Corporate Ave. 
Norfolk, VA 23502 
 
Raymour & Flanigan 
Attn: Bankruptcy 
Po Box 130 
Liverpool, NY 13088 
 
Southern Connecticut Gas 
Attn: President/CEO 
PO Box 847819 
Boston, MA 02284 
 
Synchrony Bank 
c/o PRA Receivables Management, LLC 
P.O. Box 41021 
Norfolk, VA 23541 
 
The Bureaus Inc. 
Attn: Bankruptcy 
650 Dundee Rd, Suite 370 
Northbrook, IL 60062 
 
Town of Hamden 
Office of the Town Attorney 
Hamden Government Center 
Attn: Sue Gruen, Esq. 
2750 Dixwell Ave. 
Hamden, CT 06518 
 
United Illuminating Company 
Attn: President/CEO 
PO Box 9230 
Chelsea, MA 02150 
 
Webster Bank 
Attn: President/CEO 
200 Executive Blvd S 
Southington, CT 06489 
 
  



 

EXHIBIT “C” 
Service by Personal Delivery, Overnight Mail, Facsimile Transmission or Email: 

 
Counsel to Buyer 
Lars Edeen, Esq. 
171 Center Street 
Wallingford, CT 06492 
lars@lawyerlars.com 
mandi@LawyerLars.com 
 
Ed Sutton 
Keller Williams, Miale Team  
29 South Main Street  
West Hartford, CT 06107 
edsutton@kw.com  
 
First Place Management, LLC 
375 Morgan Lane, #107 
West Haven, CT 06516 
admin@firstplacemgmt.com  
 
Rodney Gagnon: rod@acornfundinggroup.com   
 
Omar Kanaan: omar@cashforinterests.com  
 
Sammy Ahdoot: sammyahdoot@aoptonline.net  
 
Martin Granoff: mgranoff55@cs.com  
 
John Marshall: jmarshall@jmpartnersllc.com  
 
Eric Scharaga: eric@damencapital.com  
 
Michael Taylor: mtaylor@cedarcrestcapital.com  
 
Steven J. Mitnick: smitnick@sm-lawpc.com  
 
Mark J. Kadis: Majoka1@hotmail.com 
 
Denise Fava: denise@slfaqllc.com 
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